
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TEXTILES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2655
ANSWERED ON:23.07.2009
MALADMINISTRATION OF EMPORIUMS
Singh Shri Brij Bhushan Sharan

Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the cases of maladministration of Government run emporiums and corruption prevalent in organizing fairs for the promotion of Handloom and Handicrafts has come to the notice of the Government during each of the last three years; and

(b) if so, whether the details thereof alongwith the action taken by the Government against erring officials?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TEXTILES(SMT. PANABAAKA LAKSHMI)

(a): No, Madam. No Reports of maladministration of Government run emporiums and corruption prevalent in organizing fairs for the promotion of Handloom and Handicrafts has come to the notice of the Government during the last three years.

(b): Does not arise.
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